TRI-SEAL VALVES
ANSI Class 150 and 300
For fire-safe control of
flammable fluids in
high-risk applications,
this valve maintains
closure before, during
and after a fire, meeting

Fire-Flex valves are available with inconel discs springs to maintain constant load on the graphite
stem packing.
Use option S1 or consult the How To Order Guide
Steam Service
Fire-Flex valves are available for many steam service applications. Ratings listed are for on/off service
and depending on shaft material may be de-rated.
Oxygen Service
Fire-Flex valves are specially prepared for various oxygen service applications. Special preparation is
observed preparing valves during assembly, test and packaging to maintain cleanliness.
NACE Service
Fire-Flex valves are available to comply with the NACE MR0175 standard. These Oil & Gas applications
can be offered in 150# & 300# ANSI class.
   Fire-Flex Butterfly Valves4
General Design Overview
Bidirectional Bubble Tight Sealing
3
Body
Seat
Gasket
Seat
Retainer
Inner Seat
Retainer
Metal
Seat
Disc
Before
Fire
Seat
Body
Seat
Retainer
Disc
After
Fire
The Fire-Flex features an exclusive resilient and metallic seating arrangement, under
normal operating temperatures, that assures bubble tight shutoff effected by the pressure-
activated resilient seat. In the event of a fire, the 304 stainless steel metal seat provides
sealing conforming to API 607 4th edition requirements without relying on springs, system
pressure, or the complete destruction of the resilient seat. The flexible graphite packing
and gaskets prevent external leakage, avoiding the possibility of intensifying the fire.
Parts and Features Overview
Seat Retainer
 The seat retainer in wafer style valves utilize a locking method
that precludes the use of set screws, thus providing an uninterrupted
gasket (pipeline) surface area, meeting API 609 requirements. The
retainer/body joint falls within the gasketing area preventing any
external leakage in the event of seat failure.
Disc to Shaft Attachment
 The shaft is secured to the disc by utilizing a modified
Woodruff key design, up through 8”, that is tack welded to prevent
loosening. Sizes 10” and above use cryogenically shrink fitted
stainless steel pins that are prefitted at assembly and expand in
ambient temperature for absolute positive retention.
   Fire-Flex Butterfly Valves
5
MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION
Materials Carbon Steel Stainless Steel
Part Name 1150 / 1151 / 1300 / 1301 2150 / 2151 / 2300 / 2301
1 Outer Gland Ring 300 Series Stainless Steel
2 Shaft Ret. Plate 300 Series Stainless Steel
3 Shaft Ret. Ring 300 Series Stainless Steel
4 Packing Flexible Graphite
5 Inner Gland Ring 316 Stainless Steel
6 Bearing Bronze or Microlube Coated Stainless Steel
7 Thrust Washer 316 Stainless Steel
8 Key/Pin 316 / 17-4 Stainless Steel
9 Shaft/Disc Assembly 17.4 Shaft / CF8M Disc Plated
10 Body ASTM A216 Grade WCB ASTM A351 Grade CF8M
12 Seat Retainer ASTM A515 or 516 GR 70 ASTM A240 GR 316 SS
12A Inner Seat Retainer ASTM A515 or 516 GR 70 ASTM A240 GR 316 SS
13 Seat PTFE/RPTFE
13A Backup Seat 304 Stainless Steel Plated w/Grafoil Gaskets

Disc
Before
Fire
Seat
12 12A 13 13A
8
HANDLES AND MANUAL GEAR OPERATORS
Class 150 - Class 300 (3-6”)
Model Size A B C D E F
GO-QF-C3 2 ½” 6 5/8 6 1 27/32 6 1/8 2 13/32 1 1/4
GO-QF-C3 3” 7 6 1 27/32 6 1/8 2 13/32 1 1/4
GO-QF-C4 4” 8 1/8 9 1 27/32 6 7/16 2 13/32 1 1/4
GO-QF-C6 5” 9 9 1 27/32 6 7/16 2 13/32 1 1/4
GO-QF-C6 6” 9 ½ 9 1 27/32 6 7/16 2 13/32 1 1/4
GO-QF-C8 8” 11 ½ 8 2 3/8 7 ½ 2 11/16 1 1/4
GO-QF-C10 10” 12 3/32 8 3 8 7/8 3 11/32 1 13/32
GO-QF-C12 12” 14 1/8 12 4 3/8 8 ½ 4 ½ 1 1/4
GO-QF-C14 14” 15 ½ 12 5 3/8 10 9/16 5 13/32 1 7/8
GO-QF-C16 16” 16 7/16 18 5 7/8 15 3/32 5 5/8 2 1/8
GO-QF-C18 18” 18 5/8 12 5 7/8 15 3/32 5 5/8 2 1/8
GO-QF-C20 20” 20 ½ 12 6 15 3/8 6 2 1/4
GO-QF-C24 24” 22 ¾ 12 6 15 3/8 6 1 1/4
Valve
Size
150 #
AA

Class 150
Model Size A B C D E F
GO-QF-C3 2 1/2” 6 5/8 6 1 27/32 6 1/8 2 13/32 1 1/4
GO-QF-C3 3” 7 6 1 27/32 6 1/8 2 13/32 1 1/4
GO-QF-C4 4” 8 1/8 9 1 27/32 6 7/16 2 13/32 1 1/4
GO-QF-C6 5” 9 9 1 27/32 6 7/16 2 13/32 1 1/4
GO-QF-C6 6” 9 1/2 9 1 27/32 6 7/16 2 13/32 1 1/4
GO-QF-C8 8” 11 1/2 8 2 3/8 7 1/2 2 11/16 1 1/4
GO-QF-C10 10” 12 3/32 8  3 8 7/8 3 11/32 1 13/32
GO-QF-C12 12” 14 1/8 12 4 3/8 8 1/2 4 1/2 1 1/4
GO-QF-C14 14” 15 1/2 12 5 3/8 10 9/16 5 13/32 1 7/8
GO-QF-C16 16” 16 7/16 18 5 7/8 15 3/32 5 5/8 2 1/8
GO-QF-C18 18” 18 5/8 12 5 7/8 15 3/32 5 5/8 2 1/8
GO-QF-C20 20” 20 1/2 12  6 15 3/8  6 2 1/4
GO-QF-C24 24” 22 3/4 12  6 15 3/8  6 1 1/4
GO-QF-C30 30”
Consult FactoryGO-QF0-C36 36”
Class 300
Class 300 gears on 3”-6” are the same as Class 150
Model Size A B C D E F
GO-QF-300-C8  8” 13 1/4 8 3 1/8 8 3 1/4 1 3/4
GO-QF-300-C10 10” 15 13/16 8 3 1/8 8 3 1/4 1 3/4
GO-QF-300-C12 12” 18 1/4 12 3 1/8 8 3 1/4 1 3/4
Valve 150# 300#
Size AA AA BB CC
2 1/2” 5 3/4” N/A 12” 3 9/16”
3” 6 1/8” 6 7/8” 12” 3 9/16”